DISTRICT

NEW YORK STATE

NEW YORK CITY

REST OF STATE

ALBANY
ALLEGANY
BROOME
CATTARAUGUS
CAYUGA
CHAUTAUQUA
CHEMUNG
CHENANGO
CLINTON
COLUMBIA
CORTLAND
DELAWARE
DUTCHESS
ERIE

ESSEX
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GENESEE
GREENE
HAMILTON
HERKIMER
JEFFERSON
LEWIS
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
NASSAU
NIAGARA
ONEIDA
ONONDAGA
ONTARIO
ORANGE
ORLEANS
OSWEGO
OTSEGO
PUTNAM
RENSSELAER
ROCKLAND
ST.LAWRENCE
SARATOGA
SCHENECTADY
SCHOHARIE
SCHUYLER
SENECA
STEUBEN
SUFFOLK
SULLIVAN
TIOGA
TOMPKINS
ULSTER
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WESTCHESTER
WYOMING
YATES

ADJUSTMENT OF ACTUAL TO REPORTED INCENTIVES -- FFY 2007

2

Total
Collections
FFY 2007

$1,601,087,523
$610,351,053
$990,736,470

28,559,980
6,309,383
17,631,320
10,799,038
9,766,197
15,040,972
9,860,252
5,618,685
8,927,605
5,790,479
5,081,742
4,647,803
29,432,224
68,314,583
3,900,289
5,958,167
6,565,535
5,902,918
5,079,478
417,151
6,983,102
13,458,700
3,521,606
7,364,562
6,007,785
65,511,292
5,756,147
92,090,570
18,559,501
15,841,786
44,988,361
11,181,686
34,334,194
4,370,477
14,342,183
5,476,872
6,948,534
17,885,194
26,146,513
12,266,269
19,249,550
15,930,336
4,071,551
1,983,388
4,304,970
10,513,239
132,233,401
7,372,516
5,071,074
7,688,140
17,464,458
9,037,738
7,756,296
11,622,417
63,476,016
4,136,506
2,285,739

3

District
Percent
of Total

100.00%

38.12%

61.88%

1.78%
0.39%
1.10%
0.67%
0.61%
0.94%
0.62%
0.34%
0.56%
0.36%
0.32%
0.29%
1.84%
4.27%
0.24%
0.37%
0.41%
0.37%
0.32%
0.03%
0.44%
0.84%
0.22%
0.46%
0.38%
4.09%
0.36%
5.75%
1.16%
0.99%
2.81%
0.70%
2.14%
0.27%
0.90%
0.34%
0.43%
1.12%
1.63%
0.77%
1.20%
0.99%
0.25%
0.12%
0.27%
0.66%
8.26%
0.46%
0.32%
0.48%
1.09%
0.56%
0.48%
0.73%
3.96%
0.26%
0.14%

4
Actual
Incentives
Allocated
(col. 3 x $14,539,526)

$14,539,526
$5,542,617
$8,996,909

$259,354
$57,296
$160,111
$98,066
$88,687
$136,588
$89,541
$50,115
$81,072
$52,584
$46,147
$42,207
$267,275
$620,367
$35,419
$54,106
$59,622
$53,605
$46,127
$3,788
$63,414
$122,219
$31,980
$66,878
$54,557
$594,910
$52,272
$836,277
$168,539
$143,860
$408,541
$101,541
$311,790
$39,688
$130,242
$49,736
$63,100
$162,416
$237,437
$111,390
$174,806
$144,664
$36,974
$18,011
$39,094
$95,471
$1,200,816
$66,950
$46,051
$69,816
$158,595
$82,072
$70,435
$105,544
$576,428
$37,564
$20,757

5
FFY 2007
Total
Reported
Incentives

$9,901,425
$3,758,062
$6,143,363

$180,780
$38,787
$111,333
$68,781
$61,347
$96,726
$65,073
$36,765
$57,378
$36,393
$33,303
$28,812
$183,216
$432,255
$27,732
$37,887
$42,438
$38,589
$32,868
$2,946
$44,410
$84,896
$19,773
$26,949
$38,289
$390,466
$36,330
$577,584
$103,581
$106,092
$284,926
$71,490
$213,603
$27,720
$91,826
$35,187
$44,860
$114,960
$165,264
$76,210
$121,668
$93,995
$26,988
$12,450
$216
$66,453
$810,591
$47,522
$31,860
$49,356
$109,983
$52,857
$50,088
$74,432
$389,628
$26,658
$10,793

Attachment #1

6
Adjustment
Actual to
Reported
(col. 4 - col. 5)

$4,638,101
$1,784,555
$2,853,546

$78,574
$18,509
$48,778
$29,285
$27,340
$39,862
$24,468
$13,350
$23,694
$16,191
$12,844
$13,395
$84,059
$188,112
$7,687
$16,219
$17,184
$15,016
$13,259
$842
$19,004
$37,323
$12,207
$39,929
$16,268
$204,444
$15,942
$258,693
$64,958
$37,768
$123,615
$30,051
$98,187
$11,968
$38,416
$14,549
$18,240
$47,456
$72,173
$35,180
$53,138
$50,669
$9,986
$5,561
$38,878
$29,018
$390,225
$19,428
$14,191
$20,460
$48,612
$29,215
$20,347
$31,112
$186,800
$10,906
$9,964



